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Wisconsin School District Performance Report

PUBLIC District: Beaver Dam Unified
]NSTRUCT]ON Compare to Athletic Conference: Wisconsin Little Ten, 2013-14
Number of Districts: 13
Achievement Test Results
WKCE / WAA Combined - All Students - November 2013
Advanced + Proficient Levels — Statewide
Beaver Dam Unified - Compare to Athletic Conference
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Reading
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 8 Grade 10
District Name Enrolled | Advanced + | Enrolled Advanced + Enrolled | Advanced + Enrolled Advanced +
FAY Proficient FAY Proficient FAY Proficient FAY Proficient

Beaver Dam Unified 251 31.9% 226 37.2% 228 27.2% 252 34.9%
Erin 25 56.0% 28 39.3% 38 47.4% 0
Friess Lake 18 38.9% 21 47.6% 31 29.0% 0
Hartford J1 176 43.8% 164 49.4% 156 34.0% 0
Hartford UHS 0 0 0 334 45.5%
Herman #22 8 50.0% 9 11.1% 8 0.0% 0
Neosho J3 7 57.1% 24 20.8% 17 11.8% 0
Oconomowoc Area 341 43.4% 359 42.9% 360 33.3% 324 44.4%
Richfield J1 36 52.8% 43 62.8% 31 61.3% 0
Rubicon J6 9 0.0% 13 38.5% 11 72.7% 0
Slinger 166 45.2% 196 54.6% 204 52.0% 217 53.0%
Watertown Unified 220 28.6% 236 30.1% 221 37.1% 276 41.7%
West Bend 447 38.0% 467 37.9% 481 34.9% 570 33.7%
Statewide 60,733 34.6% 61,439 36.3% 62,743 33.9% 64,539 42.3%

Grade 10
Advanced +

District Name

Beaver Dam Unified
Erin

Friess Lake
Hartford J1

Hartford UHS
Herman #22
Neosho J3
Oconomowoc Area
Richfield J1
Rubicon J6
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Enrolled
FAY

226
28
21

164

24
359
43
13

Grade 4

Advanced +
Proficient

81.9%
96.4%
100.0%
88.4%

100.0%
66.7%
82.5%
97.7%
69.2%

Grade 8
Enrolled Advanced +
FAY Proficient

228 59.2%
38 78.9%
31 90.3%
156 72.4%

0
8 50.0%
17 70.6%
360 67.5%
31 90.3%
11 81.8%

Enrolled

FAY

252

Proficient
70.2%

80.8%

76.2%

page 1 of 3




Slinger

Watertown Unified
West Bend
Statewide

196 95.4%
236 73.7%
467 83.7%
61,439 76.1%

204
221
481
62,743

76.5%
62.0%
71.3%
63.3%

217
276
570
64,539

80.6%
79.0%
64.6%
70.8%

Mathematics

District Name

Beaver Dam Unified
Erin

Friess Lake
Hartford J1
Hartford UHS
Herman #22
Neosho J3
Oconomowoc Area
Richfield J1
Rubicon J6

Slinger

Watertown Unified
West Bend
Statewide

Grade 4
Enrolled Advanced +
FAY Proficient

226 56.2%
28 71.4%
21 57.1%
164 51.8%

0
9 22.2%
24 20.8%
359 64.6%
43 90.7%
13 46.2%
196 71.9%
236 49.6%
467 57.8%
61,439 52.0%

Enrolled
FAY

228
38
31

156

0
8
17

360
31
11

204

221

481

62,743

Grade 8

Advanced +
Proficient

57.0%
63.2%
32.3%
36.5%

0.0%
58.8%
53.6%
74.2%
54.5%
65.2%
51.6%
50.1%
46.3%

Enrolled

FAY

252

570

64,539

Grade 10

Advanced +
Proficient

42.9%

48.5%

55.2%

71.9%
38.8%
46.8%
45.5%

Science

District Name

Beaver Dam Unified
Erin

Friess Lake
Hartford J1
Hartford UHS
Herman #22
Neosho J3
Oconomowaoc Area
Richfield J1
Rubicon J6

Slinger

Watertown Unified
West Bend
Statewide

Grade 4
Enrolled Advanced +
FAY Proficient

226 80.5%
28 89.3%
21 81.0%
164 82.3%

0
9 88.9%
24 58.3%
359 86.9%
43 100.0%
13 84.6%
196 93.4%
236 74.6%
467 82.2%
61,439 76.1%

Enrolled
FAY

228
38
31

156

0
8
17

360
31
11

204

221

481

62,743

Grade 8

Advanced +
Proficient

78.5%
94.7%
93.5%
90.4%

87.5%
88.2%
81.1%
93.5%
90.9%
96.6%
81.4%
85.2%
80.3%

Enrolled

FAY

252

Grade 10

Advanced +
Proficient

81.3%

80.8%

79.0%

92.2%
81.5%
66.0%
73.2%

Social Studies

District Name

Beaver Dam Unified
Erin

Friess Lake
Hartford J1

Hartford UHS
Herman #22
Neosho J3
Oconomowoc Area
Richfield J1
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Grade 4
Enrolled Advanced +
FAY Proficient

226 95.1%
28 100.0%
21 100.0%
164 98.2%

0
9 100.0%
24 91.7%
359 96.1%
43 97.7%

Enrolled
FAY

228
38
31

156

17
360
31

Grade 8

Advanced +
Proficient

77.2%
94.7%
96.8%
91.0%

100.0%
94.1%
85.0%
93.5%

Enrolled

FAY

252

Grade 10

Advanced +
Proficient

81.3%

81.7%

84.3%
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Rubicon J6 13 100.0% 11 90.9% 0

Slinger 196 99.5% 204 90.7% 217 90.8%
Watertown Unified 236 95.3% 221 81.9% 276 82.2%
West Bend 467 96.4% 481 83.8% 570 71.2%
Statewide 61,439 91.8% 62,743 80.3% 64,539 76.5%

FAY: Full Academic Year
Statewide: Results for all districts and non-district charter schools, enrolled either FAY or not FAY
WKCE/WAA: Wisconsin Knowledge & Concepts Examinations/ Wisconsin Alternate Assessment - Students with Disabilities

Glossary http://wise.dpi.wi.gov/wisedash_glossary
Understanding WSAS Proficiency Data http://wise.dpi.wi.gov/about-data-wsas
Read about new cut score changes http://oea.dpi.wi.gov/oea_wkce-crtcuts

Data Disclaimer

The Department of Public Instruction (DPI) has made a reasonable effort to ensure that the attached data/records are up-to-date, accurate, complete, and
comprehensive at the time of disclosure. These records reflect data as reported to this agency by the educational community we serve for the reporting
period indicated. These records are a true and accurate representation of the data on file at the DPI. Authenticated information is accurate only as of the time
of validation and verification. The DPI is not responsible for data that is misinterpreted or altered in any way. Derived conclusions and analyses generated
from this data are not to be considered attributable to the DPI. Willful intent to alter and intentional tampering with public records is punishable under s.
946.72, Wis. Stats. Offenses against computer data and programs are punishable under s. 943.70 (2), Wis. Stats.
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